
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Saturday 

LBJ Ranch Date March 23,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

9:30a 
11:00 
11:20 
11:50 

2:00p 
2:15 
3:00 
4:45 
7:00 
8:00 

Breakfast in  bed 
Depart LBJ  Ranch  w/  Madame  Seppala,  MMV,  MF  by  bonanza 
Arrive Landing  Strip  at  Lake  House  --  walk  to  Lake  House 
Depart Lake  House  by  boat  w/  Mrs.  Johnson,  Madame  Seppala,  Ambassador Seppala, 

Jack and  Mary  Margaret  Valenti,  MF 
Arrive Haywood  House 
Lunch at  Haywood  with  all  of  above  plus  A.  W. Moursund,  Major  Poole,  Major  Helman 
Depart Haywood  via  automobile  fo r driving  over  Nicholson  Ranch  w/  all  of  above 
Arrive Lake  House  for  boating 
Arrive LBJ  Ranch 
Dinner for  approximately  40  guests  honoring  Ambassador  and  Madame  Seppala 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f 
t 
Lo 
LD 

EXPENDITURE CODE : 

A -  Automobil e 
C -  Ca b 
E -  Entertainmen t 
SP -  Specia l Plan e 

- fro m 

- Loca l 
- Lon g Distanc e 

CP -  Commercia l Plan e 
R -  Restauran t 
T -  Tip s 
RR -  Trai n 

Notes concernin g th e Vic e President' s Activit y 

Flowers sen t t o Arlingto n Hospita l t o Dr . E d Wels h wh o collapse d a t th e 
end o f th e Goddar d Dinner . Als o flower s sen t t o Mrs . Wels h a t hom e wit h 
note sayin g "pullin g fo r yo u an d wit h you. " 

TRAVEL ACTIVIT Y 
Diary 

Entry 

No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


