The Vice President began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Date March 23, 1963

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*							
1	9:30a			Breakfast in bed							
2	11:00			Depart LBJ Ranch w/ Madame Seppala, MMV, MF by bonanza							
3	11:20			Arrive Landing Strip at Lake House walk to Lake House							
4	11:50			Depart Lake House by boat w/ Mrs. Johnson, Madame Seppala, Ambassador Seppala, Jack and Mary Margaret Valenti, MF							
5	2:00p			Arrive Haywood House	ŕ						
6	2:15			Lunch at Haywood with all of above plus A. W. Moursund, Major Poole, Major Helman							
7	3:00			Depart Haywood via automobile for driving over Nicholson Ranch w/ all of above							
8	4:45			Arrive Lake House for boating							
9	7:00			Arrive LBJ Ranch							
10	8:00			Dinner for approximately 40 guests honoring Ambassador and Madame Seppala							

TELEPHONE R: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

- Cab

R - Restaurant

- Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

tes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Flowers sent to Arlington Hospital to Dr. Ed Welsh who collapsed at the end of the Goddard Dinner. Also flowers sent to Mrs. Welsh at home with note saying "pulling for you and with you."

## TRAVEL ACTIVITY

		<del></del>	THAND WILLALL									
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
				•	2							
		·										
				·								

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.